
【KYC AutumnRegatta 2024】
SERIES RACE

Class : IRC ENDORSED 2024/10/12-13

Pos Pt Pos Pt Pos Pt Pt Pos

JPN 725 NATSUKO X35 YASUTAKA FUNAZAWA 1 1.0 1 1.0 1 1.0 3.0 1 KYC

JPN 6500 FIVE STAR X35 YASUHIRO UEMATSU 3 3.0 2 2.0 2 2.0 7.0 2 KYC

JPN 6775 MART SPIRIT CARKEEK 40 GP RYOTA DOI 6 6.0 3 3.0 6 6.0 15.0 3 KYC

JPN 7095 SORI KER 40+ TAKASHI OKURA 8 8.0 5 5.0 3 3.0 16.0 4 KYC

JPN  199 ZETSUEI MELGES 32 OD TAKASHI GOTO 4 4.0 9 9.0 4 4.0 17.0 5 KYC

JPN 5555 SWING BOTIN FAST 40 KEISUKE SUZUKI 2 2.0 7 7.0 9 9.0 18.0 6 KYC

JPN 6999 MATEWA Xp44 KOUSAKU ASAI 7 7.0 4 4.0 7 7.0 18.0 7 KYC

JPN 5095 SLED BOTIN 40 HPR TAKASHI OKURA 5 5.0 8 8.0 10 10.0 23.0 8 KYC

JPN 6595 CLARIS FORTE YAMAHA 31FESTA MAKOTO NAKANO 9 9.0 6 6.0 8 8.0 23.0 9 KYC

JPN 5871 LLAFRANC FARR30 TAKAFUMI NISHINO 11 11.0 10 10.0 5 5.0 26.0 10 KYC

JPN 7085 IRRESISTIBLE7 NEO430ROMA2.90 KUNIO YAMADA 10 10.0 12 12.0 11 11.0 33.0 11 KYC

JPN 7081 AMIGO FIRST 40 TAKASHIMA / KAWABATA 12 12.0 11 11.0 12 12.0 35.0 12 KYC

Class : IRC Middle

JPN 725 NATSUKO X35 YASUTAKA FUNAZAWA 1 1.0 1 1.0 1 1.0 3.0 1 KYC

JPN 6500 FIVE STAR X35 YASUHIRO UEMATSU 2 2.0 2 2.0 2 2.0 6.0 2 KYC

JPN  199 ZETSUEI MELGES 32 OD TAKASHI GOTO 3 3.0 4 4.0 3 3.0 10.0 3 KYC

JPN 6595 CLARIS FORTE YAMAHA 31FESTA MAKOTO NAKANO 4 4.0 3 3.0 5 5.0 12.0 4 KYC

JPN 5871 LLAFRANC FARR30 TAKAFUMI NISHINO 5 5.0 5 5.0 4 4.0 14.0 5 KYC

Class : KYC-Rating

725 NATSUKO X35 舩澤泰隆 1 1.0 1 1.0 1 1.0 3.0 1 KYC

6500 FIVE STAR X35 植松康浩 2 2.0 2 2.0 2 2.0 6.0 2 KYC

6595 CLARIS FORTE Y31FESTA 中野誠 4 4.0 3 3.0 5 5.0 12.0 3 KYC

199 ZETSUEI MELGES32OD 後藤崇 3 3.0 6 6.0 4 4.0 13.0 4 KYC

5871 LLAFRANC FARR30 西野隆文 7 7.0 4 4.0 3 3.0 14.0 6 KYC

KOBE M.D J-24 神戸大学 5 5.0 5 5.0 8 8.0 18.0 5 神戸大

7085 IRRESISTIBLE7 NEO430ROMA 山田邦雄 6 6.0 8 8.0 6 6.0 20.0 7 KYC

7081 AMIGO FIRST 40 高嶋/川端 8 8.0 7 7.0 7 7.0 22.0 8 KYC

ADELAIDE JR. Y30SN 神戸大学 9 9.0 9 9.0 10 10.0 28.0 9 神戸大

CLARIS J-24 神戸大学 10 10.0 10.0 10.0 9 9.0 29.0 10 神戸大

SailNo YachtName Type HOMERace 2
Total

2024/10/12

Race 1 Race 3Owner

2024/10/13



【KYC AutumnRegatta 2024】
Race : 1Race
Course Length : 4.8  miles Wind Angle :  240  deg  to  260  deg Start 2024/10/12 13:10:00
Class : IRC Wind Speed : 6.0 kt to 9.0 kt

    Corrected Endoresed Middle

Time Pos Sec Pos Pos
JPN 725 NATSUKO X35 YASUTAKA FUNAZAWA 1.050 KYC 14:11:30 8 3874 1 1
JPN 5555 SWING BOTIN FAST 40 KEISUKE SUZUKI 1.279 KYC 14:01:32 1 3955 2
JPN 6500 FIVE STAR X35 YASUHIRO UEMATSU 1.045 KYC 14:13:11 9 3962 3 2
JPN  199 ZETSUEI MELGES 32 OD TAKASHI GOTO 1.143 KYC 14:09:04 6 4051 4 3
JPN 5095 SLED BOTIN 40 HPR TAKASHI OKURA 1.283 KYC 14:02:56 2 4075 5
JPN 6775 MART SPIRIT CARKEEK 40 GP RYOTA DOI 1.279 KYC 14:03:14 3 4085 6
JPN 6999 MATEWA Xp44 KOUSAKU ASAI 1.139 KYC 14:10:20 7 4123 7
JPN 7095 SORI KER 40+ TAKASHI OKURA 1.259 KYC 14:05:02 4 4157 8
JPN 6595 CLARIS FORTE YAMAHA 31FESTA MAKOTO NAKANO 1.010 KYC 14:19:04 12 4185 9 4
JPN 7085 IRRESISTIBLE7 NEO430ROMA2.90 KUNIO YAMADA 1.220 KYC 14:07:50 5 4233 10
JPN 5871 LLAFRANC FARR30 TAKAFUMI NISHINO 1.055 KYC 14:18:30 11 4336 11 5
JPN 7081 AMIGO FIRST 40 TAKASHIMA / KAWABATA 1.075 KYC 14:17:50 10 4375 12

Race : 2Race
Course Length : 4.8  miles Wind Angle :  245  deg  to  280  deg Start 2024/10/12 14:50:00
Class : IRC Wind Speed : 7.0 kt  to 10.0 kt

    Corrected Endoresed Middle

Time Pos Sec Pos Pos
JPN 725 NATSUKO X35 YASUTAKA FUNAZAWA 1.050 KYC 15:46:42 8 3572 1 1
JPN 6500 FIVE STAR X35 YASUHIRO UEMATSU 1.045 KYC 15:47:46 9 3622 2 2
JPN 6775 MART SPIRIT CARKEEK 40 GP RYOTA DOI 1.279 KYC 15:37:13 1 3623 3
JPN 6999 MATEWA Xp44 KOUSAKU ASAI 1.139 KYC 15:44:04 6 3695 4
JPN 7095 SORI KER 40+ TAKASHI OKURA 1.259 KYC 15:38:57 4 3698 5
JPN 6595 CLARIS FORTE YAMAHA 31FESTA MAKOTO NAKANO 1.010 KYC 15:51:30 12 3727 6 3
JPN 5555 SWING BOTIN FAST 40 KEISUKE SUZUKI 1.279 KYC 15:38:37 3 3731 7
JPN 5095 SLED BOTIN 40 HPR TAKASHI OKURA 1.283 KYC 15:38:35 2 3740 8
JPN  199 ZETSUEI MELGES 32 OD TAKASHI GOTO 1.143 KYC 15:45:46 7 3824 9 4
JPN 5871 LLAFRANC FARR30 TAKAFUMI NISHINO 1.055 KYC 15:50:31 11 3831 10 5
JPN 7081 AMIGO FIRST 40 TAKASHIMA / KAWABATA 1.075 KYC 15:49:39 10 3847 11
JPN 7085 IRRESISTIBLE7 NEO430ROMA2.90 KUNIO YAMADA 1.220 KYC 15:43:04 5 3884 12

TCC Home
Finish

SailNo    YachtName  Design Owner

Home
Finish

SailNo    YachtName  Design Owner TCC



【KYC AutumnRegatta 2024】
Race : 3Race
Course Length : 4.0  miles Wind Angle :  55  deg  to  120  deg Start 2024/10/13 12:55:00
Class : IRC ENDORSED Wind Speed : 3.0 kt  to 10.0 kt

    Corrected Endoresed Middle

Time Pos Sec Pos Pos
JPN 725 NATSUKO X35 YASUTAKA FUNAZAWA 1.050 KYC 14:05:01 8 4411 1 1
JPN 6500 FIVE STAR X35 YASUHIRO UEMATSU 1.045 KYC 14:06:44 9 4498 2 2
JPN 7095 SORI KER 40+ TAKASHI OKURA 1.259 KYC 13:55:08 1 4542 3
JPN  199 ZETSUEI MELGES 32 OD TAKASHI GOTO 1.143 KYC 14:02:27 5 4626 4 3
JPN 5871 LLAFRANC FARR30 TAKAFUMI NISHINO 1.055 KYC 14:08:20 10 4642 5 4
JPN 6775 MART SPIRIT CARKEEK 40 GP RYOTA DOI 1.279 KYC 13:56:13 2 4698 6
JPN 6999 MATEWA Xp44 KOUSAKU ASAI 1.139 KYC 14:03:57 6 4712 7
JPN 6595 CLARIS FORTE YAMAHA 31FESTA MAKOTO NAKANO 1.010 KYC 14:13:57 11 4784 8 5
JPN 5555 SWING BOTIN FAST 40 KEISUKE SUZUKI 1.279 KYC 13:58:16 3 4855 9
JPN 5095 SLED BOTIN 40 HPR TAKASHI OKURA 1.283 KYC 13:58:42 4 4904 10
JPN 7085 IRRESISTIBLE7 NEO430ROMA2.90 KUNIO YAMADA 1.220 KYC 14:04:50 7 5112 11
JPN 7081 AMIGO FIRST 40 TAKASHIMA / KAWABATA 1.075 KYC 14:14:54 12 5154 12

Home
Finish

SailNo    YachtName  Design Owner TCC



【KYC AutumnRegatta 2024】 Course Length : 4.8  miles

Class : KYC-Rating Start 2024/10/12 13:10:00 Race1

FINISH ELAPSED Pos TCF byOrignal Pos DM MF BF DJ JF NS SP NP DH OW EW MS 艇年 修正R 修正TCF CORRECTED

1 725 NATSUKO X35 舩澤泰隆 14:11:30 1:01:30 3 62.57 1.0510 1:04:38 1 1 17 61.05 1.0413 1:04:02 KYC

2 6500 FIVE STAR X35 植松康浩 14:13:11 1:03:11 4 62.88 1.0530 1:06:32 2 1 13 61.86 1.0465 1:06:07 KYC

3 199 ZETSUEI MELGES32OD 後藤崇 14:09:04 0:59:04 2 77.44 1.1400 1:07:20 3 1 9 76.81 1.1364 1:07:07 KYC

4 6595 CLARIS FORTE Y31FESTA 中野誠 14:19:04 1:09:04 7 56.55 1.0120 1:09:54 4 1 27 54.03 0.9951 1:08:44 KYC

5 KOBE M.D J-24 神戸大学 14:30:53 1:20:53 9 41.47 0.9040 1:13:07 7 1 1 31 37.43 0.8718 1:10:31 神戸大

6 7085 IRRESISTIBLE7 NEO430ROMA 山田邦雄 14:07:50 0:57:50 1 92.16 1.2200 1:10:33 5 1 1 92.90 1.2238 1:10:47 KYC

7 5871 LLAFRANC FARR30 西野隆文 14:18:30 1:08:30 6 63.20 1.0550 1:12:16 6 1 24 60.77 1.0395 1:11:12 KYC

8 7081 AMIGO FIRST 40 高嶋/川端 14:17:50 1:07:50 5 67.90 1.0840 1:13:32 8 1 15 66.52 1.0756 1:12:58 KYC

9 ADELAIDE JR. Y30SN 神戸大学 14:26:37 1:16:37 8 55.20 1.0030 1:16:51 9 1 24 50.97 0.9740 1:14:37 神戸大

10 CLARIS J-24 神戸大学 14:42:12 1:32:12 10 41.48 0.9040 1:23:21 10 1 42 37.82 0.8750 1:20:40 神戸大

Start 2024/10/12 14:50:00 Race2 Course Length : 4.8  miles

FINISH ELAPSED Pos TCF byOrignal Pos DM MF BF DJ JF NS SP NP DH OW EW MS 艇年 修正R 修正TCF CORRECTED

1 725 NATSUKO X35 舩澤泰隆 15:46:42 0:56:42 3 62.57 1.0510 0:59:36 1 1 17 61.05 1.0413 0:59:03 KYC

2 6500 FIVE STAR X35 植松康浩 15:47:46 0:57:46 4 62.88 1.0530 1:00:50 2 1 13 61.86 1.0465 1:00:27 KYC

3 6595 CLARIS FORTE Y31FESTA 中野誠 15:51:30 1:01:30 7 56.55 1.0120 1:02:14 3 1 27 54.03 0.9951 1:01:12 KYC

4 5871 LLAFRANC FARR30 西野隆文 15:50:31 1:00:31 6 63.20 1.0550 1:03:51 5 1 24 60.77 1.0395 1:02:54 KYC

5 4858 KOBE M.D J-24 神戸大学 16:02:12 1:12:12 9 41.47 0.9040 1:05:16 8 1 1 31 37.43 0.8718 1:02:57 神戸大

6 199 ZETSUEI MELGES32OD 後藤崇 15:45:46 0:55:46 2 77.44 1.1400 1:03:34 4 1 9 76.81 1.1364 1:03:22 KYC

7 7081 AMIGO FIRST 40 高嶋/川端 15:49:39 0:59:39 5 67.90 1.0840 1:04:40 6 1 15 66.52 1.0756 1:04:10 KYC

8 7085 IRRESISTIBLE7 NEO430ROMA 山田邦雄 15:43:04 0:53:04 1 92.16 1.2200 1:04:44 7 1 1 92.90 1.2238 1:04:57 KYC

9 ADELAIDE JR. Y30SN 神戸大学 15:56:50 1:06:50 8 55.20 1.0030 1:07:02 9 1 24 50.97 0.9740 1:05:06 神戸大

10 CLARIS J-24 神戸大学 16:11:26 1:21:26 10 41.48 0.9040 1:13:37 10 1 42 37.82 0.8750 1:11:15 神戸大

Home

Gross
HomeR

R
Gross
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Additional handy / NetRace Time

Pos Sail Yacht Name Type Owner
Race Time

Pos Sail Yacht Name Type Owner



【KYC AutumnRegatta 2024】 Course Length : 4.0  miles
Start 2024/10/13 12:55:00 Race3

FINISH ELAPSED Pos TCF byOrignal Pos DM MF BF DJ JF NS SP NP DH OW EW MS 艇年 修正R 修正TCF CORRECTED

1 725 NATSUKO X35 舩澤泰隆 14:05:01 1:10:01 3 62.57 1.0510 1:13:35 1 1 17 61.05 1.0413 1:12:55 KYC

2 6500 FIVE STAR X35 植松康浩 14:06:44 1:11:44 4 62.88 1.0530 1:15:32 2 1 13 61.86 1.0465 1:15:04 KYC

3 5871 LLAFRANC FARR30 西野隆文 14:08:20 1:13:20 5 63.20 1.0550 1:17:22 4 1 24 60.77 1.0395 1:16:14 KYC

4 199 ZETSUEI MELGES32OD 後藤崇 14:02:27 1:07:27 1 77.44 1.1400 1:16:54 3 1 9 76.81 1.1364 1:16:39 KYC

5 6595 CLARIS FORTE Y31FESTA 中野誠 14:13:57 1:18:57 6 56.55 1.0120 1:19:54 5 1 27 54.03 0.9951 1:18:34 KYC

6 7085 IRRESISTIBLE7 NEO430ROMA 山田邦雄 14:04:50 1:09:50 2 92.16 1.2200 1:25:12 6 1 1 92.90 1.2238 1:25:28 KYC

7 7081 AMIGO FIRST 40 高嶋/川端 14:14:54 1:19:54 7 67.90 1.0840 1:26:37 7 1 15 66.52 1.0756 1:25:56 KYC

8 4858 KOBE M.D J-24 神戸大学 14:35:28 1:40:28 9 41.47 0.9040 1:30:49 8 1 1 31 37.43 0.8718 1:27:35 神戸大

9 CLARIS J-24 神戸大学 14:44:46 1:49:46 10 41.48 0.9040 1:39:14 9 1 42 37.82 0.8750 1:36:03 神戸大

10 ADELAIDE JR. Y30SN 神戸大学 14:34:00 1:39:00 8 55.20 1.0030 1:39:18 10 1 24 50.97 0.9740 1:36:26 神戸大

HomeYacht Name Type Owner
Race Time Gross

R
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